

PUBLIC NOTICE

City of Valdosta, Neighborhood Development Division

Single Family Residential Rehabilitation (SFRR) Repair Program Open Application Period

The City of Valdosta, Neighborhood Development Division is pleased to announce the opening of the application period of the Single-Family Residential Rehabilitation (SFRR) Repair Program for Fiscal Year 2024 of the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Program. The SFRR Program is a home rehabilitation and emergency repair program offered to income-eligible homeowners, who reside in the City of Valdosta. Assistance in this program will be offered in the form of an interest-free, deferred loan program, which will require a clear property title and a property lien.

Complete applications can be submitted:

In Person (paper application): At 300 North Lee Street, Second Floor, Room 206

(Applications will also be available online at the City of Valdosta's website:

valdostacity.com on January 6. 2025. at 8:00 am)

NO PARTIAL APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR REVIEW

The application period will be open from Tuesday, January 6, 2025 at 12:01 a.m. through Tuesday, April 30, 2025 at 11:59 p.m. <u>THERE IS NO WAITLIST</u> <u>FOR THIS PROGRAM</u>. Applicants requiring assistance completing an application may request a reasonable accommodation in or d e r to complete an application by contacting the Neighborhood Development Division at 229-671-3617.

The City of Valdosta, Neighborhood Development Division will not discriminate or deny any individual or family assistance on the basis of race, color, sex, religion, creed, nationality or ethnic group, age, family or marital status, sexual orientation, handicap or disability the opportunity to apply for, or receive assistance under the SFRR Program. For details on this program, please contact the Neighborhood Development Division at 229-671-3617 or visit www.valdostacity.com/neighborhood dev/housing.

